Terms and Conditions



PGG Wrightson Ltd's #PGWWinterReady Instagram competition.

#PGWWinterReady This winter is snow joke! We are decking out two people, head-to-toe, with a winter clothing outfit to keep toasty this winter season.

To win, share a winter moment on your stories or feed and use the hashtag #PGWWinterReady and tag @pgwretail to go in the draw to win.

The winners will be announced on 30th July 2021, T&Cs apply (see link for more info). The winner must be following @pgwretail to be eligible.

How to Enter

- 1. All entries must be made by sharing a photo of a winter moment and tagging @pgwretail on Instagram or sharing.
- 2. To enter and be eligible for the prize draw, entrants must be following @pgwretail on Instagram.
- No responsibility is accepted by PGG Wrightson Limited ("PGG Wrightson") for ineligible, lost or fraudulent entries. Ineligible entries include, but are not limited to, tags received after 9am 30th July 2021 or entries that have been either partially or incorrectly completed.
- 4. PGG Wrightson cannot guarantee continuous, uninterrupted, or secure access to its Instagram Page and is not responsible for any disruption to the offer or its Instagram Page due to technical problems or otherwise due to events outside of its reasonable control.
- 5. Multiple entries are accepted.

Prize Details

- 6. The winners will be selected on the 30th July 2021 by the team at PGG Wrightson from entries that reflect the competition criteria (winter moment).
- 7. The winner may select a prize of winter clothing items up to \$2,000 in retail value from items available from our Winter Ready 2021 catalogue, and will be sent the prize by PGG Wrightson after notifying PGG Wrightson of its selection.
- 8. The prize cannot be redeemed for cash or transferred.
- 9. Decisions of PGG Wrightson on aspects of the prize draw are final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10. Entry is only open to individuals who are 18 years or over on the date of entry and who are residents in New Zealand. Employees and immediate families of PGG Wrightson and its associated companies are ineligible to enter.
- 11. Except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law, PGG Wrightson excludes all liability (including negligence), for any personal injury; or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity); whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, arising in any way out of this Promotion, including, but not limited to, where arising out of the following: any technical difficulties or equipment malfunction (whether or not under PGG Wrightson's control); any theft, unauthorised access or third party interference; any entry that is late, lost, altered, damaged or misdirected (whether or not after its receipt by PGG Wrightson) due to any reason.

Terms and Conditions



Privacy

- 12. Information and images are provided to PGG Wrightson and not to Instagram.
- 13. PGG Wrightson collects and holds entrants' personal information solely for the purpose of conducting this specific prize draw promotion and will only use or disclose personal information in connection with this specific prize draw promotion. Prior to receiving the Prize, the winner may be required to show proof of identity, for example, their passport or driver's licence.
- 14. The winner will consent to PGG Wrightson using their name, city of residence and/or photograph for promotional purposes in any media for an unlimited period without remuneration.

Other

- 15. Entrants agree that this promotion is in no way associated with, administered by, or endorsed by Instagram; and completely release Instagram from any and all liability arising out of or in connection with their participation in this offer.
- 16. Any questions, comments or complaints regarding the promotion will be directed to PGG Wrightson, not Instagram.
- 17. PGG Wrightson reserves the right to cancel or amend any aspect of the Competition prize draw at any time, including prizes.
- 18. By participating in the promotion, applicants are deemed to have accepted these Terms and Conditions.